

CORRIGENDUM SUMMARY SHEET

NATIONAL HIGH SPEED RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (NHSRCL)

(A Joint Sector Company of Govt. of India and Participating State Government)

ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM - 1

Name of Work: Complete Interior Fit out works including Flooring, Wall and Ceiling finishes, Partitioning, Civil, Furniture, Furnishing, Electrical, HVAC, MEP, Fire Fighting, IT and Audio-Visual Works of NHSRCL office space at Vasai-Virar City, Palghar

Tender Number: NHSRCL/CPM(Civil)/Palghar/23-24/04

Date: 26.12.2023

S.No.	Refer Para No.	Original	Revision
1.	Pg 4 To be substituted with 4 R	At Clause C 1.1.2 – <u>Tender document on sale:</u> From 12.12.2023 (from 10:00 hrs) to 02.01.2024 (upto 1500 hrs) on e-tendering website https://etenders.gov.in/e procure/app . Tender document can only be obtained online after registration of tenderer on the website https://etenders.gov.in/e procure/app . For further information in this regard bidders are advised to contact on cpmpalghar@nhsrcl.in .	The clause is being amended as : From 12.12.2023 (from 10:00 hrs) to 02.01.2024 10.01.2024 (upto 1500 hrs) on e-tendering website https://etenders.gov.in/e procure/app . Tender document can only be obtained online after registration of tenderer on the website https://etenders.gov.in/e procure/app . For further information in this regard bidders are advised to contact on cpmpalghar@nhsrcl.in .
2.	Pg 4 To be substituted with 4 R	At Clause C 1.1.2 – <u>Last date of issuing addendum :</u> 26.12.2023	The clause is being amended as : 26.12.2023 02.01.2024
3.	Pg 4 To be substituted with 4 R	At Clause C 1.1.2 - <u>Date & time of Submission of Tender online :</u> Tender submission start date: 27.12.2023 from 09:00hrs. Tender submission end date: 02.01.2024 upto 15:00hrs.	The clause is being amended as : Tender submission start date: 27.12.2023 03.01.2024 from 09:00hrs. Tender submission end date: 02.01.2024 10.01.2024 upto 15:00hrs.
4.	Pg 4 To be substituted with 4 R	At Clause C 1.1.2 - <u>Date & time of opening of Technical bid online:</u> 03.01.2024 at 15:00 Hrs.	The clause is being amended as : 03.01.2024 11.01.2024 at 15:00 Hrs.

NOTE: All the tender documents along with all addendum/corrigendum and documents, filled forms required for eligibility as per tender requirements need to be signed, stamped and uploaded on the e-tendering portal

